

Bid Tabulation

155th Avenue upgrade from Naples Street to Lexington Avenue

HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 0917

August 29, 2019

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	Dresel Contracting		Peterson Companies		Forest Lake Contracting		Meyer Contracting		Douglas-Kerr Underground	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$110,352.50	\$110,352.50	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$86,600.00	\$86,600.00	\$176,814.00	\$176,814.00
2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	20	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$57.50	\$1,150.00
2104.502	REMOVE MAIL BOX SUPPORT	EACH	23	\$90.00	\$2,070.00	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	318	\$2.40	\$763.20	\$4.00	\$1,272.00	\$4.00	\$1,272.00	\$4.15	\$1,319.70	\$3.85	\$1,224.30
2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LIN FT	132	\$15.00	\$1,980.00	\$8.00	\$1,056.00	\$16.00	\$2,112.00	\$20.33	\$2,683.56	\$36.45	\$4,811.40
2104.503	REMOVE METAL CULVERT	LIN FT	137	\$10.12	\$1,386.44	\$8.00	\$1,096.00	\$15.00	\$2,055.00	\$15.75	\$2,157.75	\$31.85	\$4,363.45
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	454	\$3.77	\$1,711.58	\$6.00	\$2,724.00	\$7.00	\$3,178.00	\$7.48	\$3,395.92	\$6.75	\$3,064.50
2104.607	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CU YD	1,368	\$5.79	\$7,920.72	\$22.50	\$30,780.00	\$12.00	\$16,416.00	\$24.43	\$33,420.24	\$11.15	\$15,253.20
2104.618	SALVAGE BRICK MAIL BOX HOUSING	SQ FT	40	\$14.85	\$594.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$41.68	\$1,667.20	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
2104.618	SALVAGE BRICK PAVERS	SQ FT	294	\$19.50	\$5,733.00	\$20.00	\$5,880.00	\$14.00	\$4,116.00	\$18.75	\$5,512.50	\$15.00	\$4,410.00
2104.618	SALVAGE AND RECONSTRUCT STONE RETAINING WALL	SQ FT	45	\$36.00	\$1,620.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$46.06	\$2,072.70	\$75.00	\$3,375.00
2105.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	SQ YD	13,965	\$1.73	\$24,159.45	\$3.00	\$41,895.00	\$5.00	\$69,825.00	\$4.83	\$67,450.95	\$3.15	\$43,989.75
2105.507	SUBGRADE EXCAVATION	CU YD	11,973	\$8.14	\$97,460.22	\$10.00	\$119,730.00	\$11.50	\$137,689.50	\$8.85	\$105,961.05	\$14.75	\$176,601.75
2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION	CU YD	4,925	\$7.24	\$35,657.00	\$16.00	\$78,800.00	\$20.00	\$98,500.00	\$9.49	\$46,738.25	\$19.60	\$96,530.00
2105.507	MUCK EXCAVATION	CU YD	5,287	\$7.88	\$41,661.56	\$9.00	\$47,583.00	\$11.50	\$60,800.50	\$19.46	\$102,885.02	\$14.05	\$74,282.35
2105.507	GRANULAR BORROW (CV)	CU YD	3,702	\$11.20	\$41,462.40	\$21.50	\$79,593.00	\$18.00	\$66,636.00	\$41.23	\$152,633.46	\$30.00	\$111,060.00
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 - GRAVEL DRIVEWAY	CU YD	33	\$45.09	\$1,487.97	\$73.00	\$2,409.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$129.00	\$4,257.00	\$61.95	\$2,044.35
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 - BIT DRIVEWAY	CU YD	146	\$28.36	\$4,140.56	\$73.00	\$10,658.00	\$110.00	\$16,060.00	\$128.86	\$18,813.56	\$57.10	\$8,336.60
2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 6	CU YD	1,552	\$28.55	\$44,309.60	\$42.00	\$65,184.00	\$25.00	\$38,800.00	\$57.23	\$88,820.96	\$39.70	\$61,614.40
2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 5 - SHOULDER	TON	1,461	\$18.61	\$27,189.21	\$30.00	\$43,830.00	\$30.00	\$43,830.00	\$52.12	\$76,147.32	\$40.65	\$59,389.65
2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	5,572	\$14.86	\$82,799.92	\$16.75	\$93,331.00	\$13.00	\$72,436.00	\$25.30	\$140,971.60	\$28.90	\$161,030.80
2215.504	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SQ YD	21,413	\$0.80	\$17,130.40	\$5.32	\$113,917.16	\$7.00	\$149,891.00	\$7.58	\$162,310.54	\$2.60	\$55,673.80
2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;C) 2.0" THICK DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	1,579	\$19.90	\$31,422.10	\$13.00	\$20,527.00	\$15.00	\$23,685.00	\$13.00	\$20,527.00	\$14.95	\$23,606.05
2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;C)	TON	2,640	\$97.23	\$256,687.20	\$80.50	\$212,520.00	\$80.50	\$212,520.00	\$80.50	\$212,520.00	\$92.60	\$244,464.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2;C)	TON	2,640	\$78.94	\$208,401.60	\$80.50	\$212,520.00	\$80.50	\$212,520.00	\$80.50	\$212,520.00	\$92.60	\$244,464.00
2501.502	12" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	15	\$721.89	\$10,828.35	\$730.00	\$10,950.00	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,422.41	\$21,336.15	\$2,569.00	\$38,535.00
2501.502	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,100.97	\$2,201.94	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,475.01	\$2,950.02	\$2,436.00	\$4,872.00
2501.502	30" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,498.77	\$2,997.54	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,922.19	\$3,844.38	\$3,565.00	\$7,130.00
2501.503	12" RC PIPE CULVERT CLASS V	LIN FT	266	\$73.54	\$19,561.64	\$85.00	\$22,610.00	\$75.00	\$19,950.00	\$86.98	\$23,136.68	\$93.95	\$24,990.70
2501.503	15" RC PIPE CULVERT CLASS V	LIN FT	42	\$83.35	\$3,500.70	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$85.00	\$3,570.00	\$148.88	\$6,252.96	\$110.50	\$4,641.00
2501.503	30" RC PIPE CULVERT CLASS V	LIN FT	47	\$198.48	\$9,328.56	\$144.00	\$6,768.00	\$225.00	\$10,575.00	\$245.96	\$11,560.12	\$263.00	\$12,361.00

Bid Tabulation

155th Avenue upgrade from Naples Street to Lexington Avenue

HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 0917

August 29, 2019

2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 12" PIPE APRON	EACH	15	\$467.81	\$7,017.15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00	\$661.37	\$9,920.55	\$479.50	\$7,192.50
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 15" PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$672.46	\$1,344.92	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$792.84	\$1,585.68	\$586.00	\$1,172.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 30" PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,688.02	\$3,376.04	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,173.82	\$4,347.64	\$1,704.00	\$3,408.00
2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$468.00	\$468.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,236.93	\$1,236.93	\$2,124.00	\$2,124.00
2506.602	INSTALL MANHOLE STRUCTURE RFC-465C3	EACH	1	\$3,451.50	\$3,451.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,803.73	\$8,803.73	\$8,863.00	\$8,863.00
2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	12	\$96.00	\$1,152.00	\$210.00	\$2,520.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00	\$268.81	\$3,225.72	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
2540.602	INSTALL MAIL BOX SUPPORT - SWING TYPE	EACH	23	\$126.00	\$2,898.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$115.00	\$2,645.00	\$105.00	\$2,415.00	\$105.00	\$2,415.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$24,610.00	\$24,610.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$9,950.00	\$9,950.00	\$5,635.00	\$5,635.00
2564.518	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SQ FT	208	\$63.25	\$13,156.00	\$45.00	\$9,360.00	\$45.00	\$9,360.00	\$45.00	\$9,360.00	\$51.75	\$10,764.00
2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,961.39	\$3,961.39	\$6,716.00	\$6,716.00
2573.502	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$153.06	\$765.30	\$477.50	\$2,387.50
2573.503	BALE BARRIER	LIN FT	495	\$6.00	\$2,970.00	\$5.00	\$2,475.00	\$6.00	\$2,970.00	\$6.12	\$3,029.40	\$9.20	\$4,554.00
2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	LIN FT	14,948	\$2.05	\$30,643.40	\$1.75	\$26,159.00	\$2.25	\$33,633.00	\$3.12	\$46,637.76	\$2.60	\$38,864.80
2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LIN FT	2,108	\$2.94	\$6,197.52	\$2.00	\$4,216.00	\$2.75	\$5,797.00	\$2.86	\$6,028.88	\$3.15	\$6,640.20
2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CU YD	221	\$29.39	\$6,495.19	\$1.00	\$221.00	\$35.00	\$7,735.00	\$15.00	\$3,315.00	\$38.95	\$8,607.95
2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 0	SQ YD	10	\$2.10	\$21.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$2.04	\$20.40	\$11.50	\$115.00
2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	ACRE	3.7	\$8,175.30	\$30,248.61	\$4,000.00	\$14,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$40,700.00	\$7,944.90	\$29,396.13	\$6,958.00	\$25,744.60
TOTAL					\$1,234,738.69		\$1,479,999.16		\$1,558,097.00		\$1,767,191.10		\$1,810,911.60

Average Bid \$1,570,187.51